- Page 1 of 29 -
 IEC 61051-2-2 AT0002 / Issue 5
Specification available from:
Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik (OVE)
A-1010 Wien, Eschenbachgasse 9
IEC 61051-2-2 AT0002
Issue 5 / 2023-07
QC 420102 AT0001

combination pulse,
10 times)
Rated Energy
(2 ms, 1 time)
Maximum
capacitance
Dimensions
(1)  (3)                  bmax hmax smax
   (V) r.m.s.
(V)
d.c.
(V) (V) Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (mm) (mm (mm)
*SFS14K130E2 S14K130E2 - 130 170 205 50 340 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 50 1900 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K140E2 S14K140E2  140 180 220 50 360 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 55 1750 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K150E2 S14K150E2 120 150 200 240 50 395 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 60 1600 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K175E2 S14K175E2  175 225 270 50 455 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 70 1380 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K210E2 S14K210E2  210 270 330 50 545 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.1kA 80 1250 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K230E2 S14K230E2  230 300 360 50 595 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 90 1100 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K250E2 S14K250E2  250 320 390 50 650 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 100 940 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K275E2 S14K275E2  275 350 430 50 710 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 110 900 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K300E2 S14K300E2 230/240 300 385 470 50 775 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 125 780 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K320E2 S14K320E2  320 420 510 50 840 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 680 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K350E2 S14K350E2  350 460 560 50 910 5000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 675 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K385E2 S14K385E2  385 505 620 50 1025 5000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 670 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K420E2 S14K420E2  420 560 680 50 1120 5000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 600 20 23.1 9.2
*SFS14K460E2 S14K460E2  460 615 750 50 1240 5000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 150 570 20 23.1 9.2
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
(2) All types marked with “*” are covered by IEC 62368-1 G.8.1 and  IEC 60950-1 Annex Q.
(3) Acc. To IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and  IEC60950-1, Annex Q: Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors should be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range. Only typical AC Mains
Supply voltages are indicated.

combination
pulse, 10 times)
Rated Energy
(2 ms, 1 time)
Maximum
capacitance
Dimensions
(1)  (3)                   bmax hmax smax
   (V) r.m.s.
(V)
d.c.
(V) (V) Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm)
*ETFV14K115E2 S14K115E2 - 115 150 180 50 300 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 35 2200 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K130E2 S14K130E2  130 170 205 50 340 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 50 1900 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K140E2 S14K140E2  140 180 220 50 360 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 55 1750 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K150E2 S14K150E2 120 150 200 240 50 395 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 60 1600 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K175E2 S14K175E2  175 225 270 50 455 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 70 1380 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K210E2 S14K210E2  210 270 330 50 545 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.1kA 80 1250 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K230E2 S14K230E2  230 300 360 50 595 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 90 1100 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K250E2 S14K250E2  250 320 390 50 650 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 100 940 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K275E2 S14K275E2  275 350 430 50 710 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 110 900 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K300E2 S14K300E2 230/240 300 385 470 50 775 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 125 780 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K320E2 S14K320E2  320 420 510 50 845 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 680 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K350E2 S14K350E2  350 460 560 50 930 5000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 144 675 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K385E2 S14K385E2  385 505 620 50 1025 5000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 160 670 20 22 12.0
*ETFV14K420E2 S14K420E2  420 560 680 50 1120 5000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 176 600 20 22 12.0
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
(2) All types marked with “*” are covered by IEC 62368-1 G.8.1 and  IEC 60950-1 Annex Q.
(3) Acc. To IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and  IEC60950-1, Annex Q: Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors should be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range. Only typical AC Mains
Supply voltages are indicated.

combination
pulse, 10 times)
Rated Energy
(2 ms, 1 time)
Maximum
capacitance
Dimensions
(1)  (3)                  bmax hmax smax
   (V) r.m.s.
(V)
d.c.
(V) (V) Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm)
*ETFV20K50 S20K50 - 50 65 82 100 135 6500 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 27 9000 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K115E2 S20K115E2  115 150 180 100 300 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 90 4000 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K130E2 S20K130E2  130 170 205 100 340 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 100 3500 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K140E2 S20K140E2  140 180 220 100 360 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 110 3250 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K150E2 S20K150E2 120 150 200 240 100 395 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 120 3000 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K175E2 S20K175E2  175 225 270 100 455 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 135 2600 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K210E2 S20K210E2  210 270 330 100 545 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.1kA 160 2300 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K230E2 S20K230E2  230 300 360 100 595 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 180 2000 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K250E2 S20K250E2  250 320 390 100 650 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 195 1800 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K275E2 S20K275E2  275 350 430 100 710 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 215 1800 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K300E2 S20K300E2 230/240 300 385 470 100 775 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 250 1500 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K320E2 S20K320E2  320 420 510 100 845 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 273 1300 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K350E2 S20K350E2  350 460 560 100 930 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 285 1270 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K385E2 S20K385E2  385 505 620 100 1025 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 315 1250 23 25.7 11.0
*ETFV20K420E2 S20K420E2  420 560 680 100 1120 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 360 1100 23 25.7 11.0
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
(2) All types marked with “*” are covered by IEC 62368-1 G.8.1 and  IEC 60950-1 Annex Q.
(3) Acc. To IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and  IEC60950-1, Annex Q: Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors should be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range. Only typical AC Mains
Supply voltages are indicated.

pulse, 10
times)
Rated Energy
(2 ms, 1 time)
Maximum
capacitance
Dimensions
(1)  (3)                  bmax hmax smax
   (V) r.m.s.
(V)
d.c.
(V) (V) Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm)
*ETFV25K115E4 S25K115E4 - 115 150 180 150 300 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 170 8000 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K130E4 S25K130E4  130 170 205 150 340 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 185 7000 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K140E4 S25K140E4  140 180 220 150 360 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 195 6500 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K150E4 S25K150E4 120 150 200 240 150 395 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 215 6000 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K175E4 S25K175E4  175 225 270 150 455 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 245 5200 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K210E4 S25K210E4  210 270 330 150 545 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.1kA 290 4600 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K230E4 S25K230E4  230 300 360 150 595 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 315 4000 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K250E4 S25K250E4  250 320 390 150 650 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 345 3600 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K275E4 S25K275E4  275 350 430 150 710 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 375 3600 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K300E4 S25K300E4 230/240 300 385 470 150 775 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 410 3000 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K320E4 S25K320E4  320 420 510 150 845 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 445 2600 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K350E4 S25K350E4  350 460 560 150 930 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 495 3540 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K385E4 S25K385E4  385 505 620 150 1025 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 600 2500 31 35.2 12.0
*ETFV25K420E4 S25K420E4  420 560 680 150 1120 20000 10000 6.0kV/3.0kA 700 2200 31 35.2 12.0
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
(2) All types marked with “*” are covered by IEC 62368-1 G.8.1 and  IEC 60950-1 Annex Q.
(3) Acc. To IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and  IEC60950-1, Annex Q: Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors should be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range. Only typical AC Mains
Supply voltages are indicated.

pulse, 10
times)
Rated Energy
(2 ms, 1 time)
Maximum
capacitance
Dimensions
(1)  (3)                  bmax hmax smax
   (V) r.m.s.
(V)
d.c.
(V) (V) Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm)
*T14K130E2 S14K130E2K1 - 130 170 205 50 340 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 50 2600 17.0 21.6 13.0
*T14K150E2 S14K150E2K1 120 150 200 240 50 395 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 60 2000 17.0 21.6 13.0
T14K175E2 S14K175E2K1  175 225 270 50 455 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 70 1800 17.0 21.6 13.0
*T14K230E2 S14K230E2K1  230 300 360 50 595 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 90 1400 17.0 21.6 13.0
*T14K250E2 S14K250E2K1  250 320 390 50 650 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 100 1200 17.0 21.6 13.0
*T14K275E2 S14K275E2K1  275 350 430 50 710 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 110 1100 17.0 21.6 13.0
*T14K300E2 S14K300E2K1 230/240 300 385 470 50 775 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 125 1100 17.0 21.6 13.0
*T14K320E2 S14K320E2K1  320 420 510 50 840 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 900 17.0 21.6 13.0
*T14K350E2 S14K350E2K1  350 460 560 50 910 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 150 800 17.0 21.6 13.0
*T14K385E2 S14K385E2K1  385 505 620 50 1025 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 165 850 17.0 21.6 13.0
*T14K420E2 S14K420E2K1  420 560 680 50 1120 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 180 750 17.0 21.6 13.0
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
(2) All types marked with “*” are covered by IEC 62368-1 G.8.1 and  IEC 60950-1 Annex Q.
(3) Acc. To IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and  IEC60950-1, Annex Q: Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors should be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range. Only typical AC Mains
Supply voltages are indicated.

pulse, 10 times)
Rated Energy
(2 ms, 1 time)
Maximum
capacitance
Dimensions
                    bmax hmax smax
  (V) r.m.s.
(V)
d.c.
(V) (V) Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm)
T20 LV
*T20K50 S20K50 - 50 65 82 100 135 6500 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 27 9000 22 26 12.0
*T20K130E2 S20K130E2  130 170 205 100 340 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 100 3500 22 26 12.0
*T20K150E2 S20K150E2 120 150 200 240 100 395 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 120 3000 22 26 12.0
*T20K175E2 S20K175E2  175 225 270 100 455 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 135 2600 22 26 12.0
*T20K230E2 S20K230E2  230 300 360 100 595 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 180 2000 22 26 12.0
*T20K250E2 S20K250E2  250 320 390 100 650 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 195 1800 22 26 12.0
*T20K275E2 S20K275E2  275 350 430 100 710 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 215 1800 22 26 12.0
*T20K300E2 S20K300E2 230/240 300 385 470 100 775 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 250 1500 22 26 12.0
*T20K320E2 S20K320E2  320 420 510 100 845 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 273 1300 22 26 12.0
*T20K350E2 S20K350E2  350 460 560 100 930 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 223 1270 22 26 12.0
*T20K385E2 S20K385E2  385 505 620 100 1025 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 248 1250 22 26 12.0
*T20K420E2 S20K420E2  420 560 680 100 1120 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 273 1100 22 26 12.0
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
(2) All types marked with “*” are covered by IEC 62368-1 G.8.1 and  IEC 60950-1 Annex Q.
(3) Acc. To IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and  IEC60950-1, Annex Q: Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors should be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range. Only typical AC Mains
Supply voltages are indicated.

pulse, 10 times)
Rated Energy
(2 ms, 1 time)
Maximum
capacitance
Dimensions
                    bmax hmax smax
   (V) r.m.s.
(V)
d.c.
(V) (V) Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm)
T20MV
*T20K460 S20K460 - 460 615 750 100 1240 8000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 195 1100 27.5 27.5 13.6
*T20K460E2 S20K460E2  460 615 750 100 1240 10000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 300 1100 27.5 27.5 13.6
*T20K510 S20K510 380 510 670 820 100 1355 6500 3000 8.0kV/4.0kA 190 900 27.5 27.5 13.6
*T20K510E2 S20K510E2  510 670 820 100 1355 10000 3000 8.0kV/4.0kA 325 900 27.5 27.5 13.6
*T20K550 S20K550  550 745 910 100 1500 6500 3000 8.0kV/4.0kA 210 700 27.5 27.5 13.6
*T20K550E2 S20K550E2  550 745 910 100 1500 10000 3000 8.0kV/4.0kA 360 700 27.5 27.5 13.6
*T20K625 S20K625  625 825 1000 100 1650 6500 3000 8.0kV/4.0kA 230 650 27.5 27.5 13.6
*T20K625E2 S20K625E2  625 825 1000 100 1650 10000 3000 8.0kV/4.0kA 400 650 27.5 27.5 13.6
T20HV
*T20K680 S20K680  680 895 1100 100 1815 6500 3000 8.0kV/4.0kA 250 600 27.5 27.5 18.5
*T20K680E2 S20K680E2  680 895 1100 100 1815 10000 3000 8.0kV/4.0kA 440 600 27.5 27.5 18.5
*T20K1000 S20K1000 690 1000 1465 1800 100 2970 6500 3000 8.0kV/4.0kA 410 400 27.5 27.5 18.5
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
(2) All types marked with “*” are covered by IEC 62368-1 G.8.1 and  IEC 60950-1 Annex Q.
(3) Acc. To IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and  IEC60950-1, Annex Q: Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors should be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range. Only typical AC Mains
Supply voltages are indicated.

Rated
Energy
(2 ms, 1
time)
Maximum
capacitance
Dimensions
                    bmax hmax smax
   (V) r.m.s.
(V)
d.c.
(V) (V) Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm)
*NT14K130E2 S14K130E2 120 130 170 205 50 340 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 50 1900 17.0 22.0 9.0
*NT14K140E2 S14K140E2  140 180 220 50 360 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 55 1750 17.0 22.0 9.0
*NT14K150E2 S14K150E2  150 200 240 50 395 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 60 1600 17.0 22.0 9.0
*NT14K175E2 S14K175E2  175 225 270 50 455 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 70 1380 17.0 22.0 9.0
*NT14K210E2 S14K210E2  210 270 330 50 545 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 80 1100 17.0 22.0 9.5
*NT14K250E2 S14K250E2 230 250 320 390 50 650 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 100 940 17.0 22.0 9.5
*NT14K275E2 S14K275E2 240 275 350 430 50 710 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 110 900 17.0 22.0 9.5
*NT14K300E2 S14K300E2  300 385 470 50 775 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 125 780 17.0 22.0 11.0
*NT14K320E2 S14K320E2  320 420 510 50 840 6000 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 680 17.0 22.0 11.0
*NT14K350E2 S14K350E2  350 460 560 50 910 6000 (4) 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 675 17.0 22.0 11.0
*NT14K385E2 S14K385E2  385 505 620 50 1025 6000 (4) 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 670 17.0 22.0 11.0
*NT14K420E2 S14K420E2  420 560 680 50 1120 6000 (4) 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 136 600 17.0 22.0 11.0
*NT14K460E2 S14K460E2  460 615 750 50 1240 6000 (4) 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 150 570 17.0 22.0 11.0
*NT14K510E2 S14K510E2  510 670 820 50 1355 6000 (4) 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 165 460 17.0 22.0 12.0
*NT14K550E2 S14K550E2  550 745 910 50 1500 6000 (4) 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 180 350 17.0 22.0 12.0
*NT14K625E2 S14K625E2  625 825 1000 50 1650 6000 (4) 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 200 320 17.0 22.0 13.0
*NT14K680E2 S14K680E2  680 895 1100 50 1815 6000 (4) 3000 6.0kV/3.0kA 220 280 17.0 22.0 13.0
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
(2) All types marked with “*” are covered by IEC 62368-1 G.8.1 and  IEC 60950-1 Annex Q.
(3) Acc. To IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and  IEC60950-1, Annex Q: Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors should be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range. Only typical AC Mains Supply
voltages are indicated.

(2 ms, 1 time)
Maximum
capacitance
Dimensions
                    bmax hmax smax
(V) r.m.s.
(V)
d.c.
(V) (V) Class
current(A)
Max.
volt
(V)
(A) (A) (A) (J) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm)
NT20 LV
*NT20K50E2 S20K50E2  50 65 82 100 135 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 27 9000 23 28 9.0
*NT20K130E2 S20K130E2 120 130 170 205 100 340 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 100 3500 23 28 9.0
*NT20K140E2 S20K140E2  140 180 220 100 360 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 110 3250 23 28 9.0
*NT20K150E2 S20K150E2  150 200 240 100 395 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 120 3000 23 28 9.0
*NT20K175E2 S20K175E2  175 225 270 100 455 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 135 2600 23 28 9.0
*NT20K210E2 S20K210E2  210 270 330 100 595 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 160 2300 23 28 9.5
*NT20K250E2 S20K250E2 230 250 320 390 100 650 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 195 1800 23 28 9.5
*NT20K275E2 S20K275E2 240 275 350 430 100 710 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 215 1800 23 28 9.5
*NT20K300E2 S20K300E2  300 385 470 100 775 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 250 1500 23 28 11.0
*NT20K320E2 S20K320E2  320 420 510 100 845 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 273 1300 23 28 11.0
*NT20K350E2 S20K350E2  350 460 560 100 930 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 273 1270 23 28 11.0
*NT20K385E2 S20K385E2  385 505 620 100 1025 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 273 1250 23 28 11.0
*NT20K420E2 S20K420E2  420 560 680 100 1120 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 273 1100 23 28 11.0
NT20 HV
*NT20K460E2 S20K460E2  460 615 750 100 1240 10000 5000 (4) 6.0kV/3.0kA 300 1100 23 28 11.0
*NT20K510E2 S20K510E2  510 670 820 100 1355 10000 5000 (4) .8.0KV/4.0kA 325 900 23 28 12.0
*NT20K550E2 S20K550E2  550 745 910 100 1500 10000 5000 (4) 8.0KV/4.0kA 360 700 23 28 12.0
*NT20K625E2 S20K625E2  625 825 1000 100 1650 10000 5000 (4) 8.0KV/4.0kA 400 650 23 28 13.0
*NT20K680E2 S20K680E2  680 895 1100 100 1815 10000 5000 (4) 8.0KV/4.0kA 440 600 23 28 13.0
*NT20K750E2 NA  750 1060 1200 100 2000 10000 3000 8.0KV/4.0kA 480 550 23 28 13.0
*NT20K1000E2 S20K1000E2  1100 1465 1800 100 2970 10000 3000 (4) 8.0KV/4.0kA 620 400 23 28 15.0
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
(2) All types marked with “*” are covered by IEC 62368-1 G.8.1 and  IEC 60950-1 Annex Q.
(3) Acc. To IEC 62368-1 G.8.2 and  IEC60950-1, Annex Q: Maximum continuous voltage of the Varistors should be at least 1.25 times rated voltage of equipment/ rated voltage range. Only typical AC Mains Supply
voltages are indicated.